ADDENDUM NO. ONE

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

CITYWIDE AUDIO-VISUAL TECHNOLOGY NEEDS FOR NEW

CONSTRUCTION AND REMODELING PROJECTS

PROJECT NO. 193-23

CITY OF THORNTON, CO

TO: Prospective Proposing Firms and all others concerned

DATE: May 19, 2023

PURPOSE: To provide additional information and clarification to the solicitation
documents for the above-referenced Project.

1. The following information shall become part of the original Request for Proposal

(RFP), for this Project.

In order to adequately address the questions Thornton has received from the Vendor
community on this RFP, Thornton is extending the deadlines for answers to
guestions and for the proposal due date. The following Schedule of Events shall
replace and supersede the original Schedule of Events. Changes to these dates are
in bold italics.

Solicitation ltem

Proposal Issued

Virtual Pre-Proposal Conference

In-person Job Walk

Deadline to Submit Additional Questions

Response to Written Questions

Proposal Due Date
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Date
04/25/2023
05/08/2023
05/11/2023
05/15/2023
05/26/2023

06/07/2023

Time

11:00 A.M.
11:00 A.M.
11:00 P.M.
11:00 P.M.

11:00 P.M.

Rev 8/2019



2. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged except as provided by this
Addendum. Proposing firms must acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in their
Proposal.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. ONE

Digitally signed by Andrew
. Miskell
AndreW MISkeI Daste?2023.05.1907:13:49
-06'00'
Megan deGrood, CPPB Date
Purchasing Manager
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