ADDENDUM NO. ONE

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

CITYWIDE AUDIO-VISUAL TECHNOLOGY NEEDS FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND REMODELING PROJECTS

PROJECT NO. 193-23

CITY OF THORNTON, CO

- TO: Prospective Proposing Firms and all others concerned
- DATE: May 19, 2023
- PURPOSE: To provide additional information and clarification to the solicitation documents for the above-referenced Project.
- 1. The following information shall become part of the original Request for Proposal (RFP), for this Project.

In order to adequately address the questions Thornton has received from the Vendor community on this RFP, Thornton is extending the deadlines for answers to questions and for the proposal due date. The following Schedule of Events shall replace and supersede the original Schedule of Events. Changes to these dates are in **bold italics**.

Proposal Due Date	06/07/2023	11:00 P.M.
Response to Written Questions	05/26/2023	11:00 P.M.
Deadline to Submit Additional Questions	05/15/2023	11:00 P.M.
In-person Job Walk	05/11/2023	11:00 A.M.
Virtual Pre-Proposal Conference	05/08/2023	11:00 A.M.
Proposal Issued	04/25/2023	
Solicitation Item	Date	<u>Time</u>

2. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged except as provided by this Addendum. Proposing firms must acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in their Proposal.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. ONE

Megan deGrood, CPPB Purchasing Manager Date